(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300288914373
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/15/1601018003 ** 70.00
(Document Number)	16 SEP - 7 AH 8: SECRETARY OF STALLAHASSEE FLOO
pecial Instructions to Filing Officer: $\mathcal{A} = \mathcal{A} + \mathcal{A}$	STATE ORIDA
Office Use Only	

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Real Food Recovery, Inc. SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Andrea Tullo-Searle, Tullo Law Firm FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

100 S. Ashley Dr. Ste. 600

Address

Tampa, FL 33602

City, State & Zip

813.221.1122

Daytime Telephone number

atullo@tullolaw.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 22, 2016

ANDREA TULLO-SEARLE TULLO LAW FIRM 100 S ASHLEY DRIVE, STE 600 TAMPA, FL 33602

SUBJECT: REAL FOOD RECOVERY, INC Ref. Number: W16000057953

We have received your document for REAL FOOD RECOVERY, INC and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 516A00017700

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Componentiana, DO DOV 6297 Tallahagana Florida 20214



Website: <u>www.tul}olaw.com</u> Fax: 813-200-2200

11TLE SERVICES CENTER: 35412 Chancey Road Zephyrhills, Florida 33541-5004 Tel: 813-788-5945

August 26, 2016

MAIN OFFICE: 100 S. Ashley Drive, Suite 600 Tampa, Florida 33602-5300 Tel: 813-221-1122

> By U.S. and Facsimile 850-245-6804 Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> > Re: Document W16000057953

Dear Sir/Madam:

It has come to our attention that you have withheld the filing of document W16000057953, for a nonprofit corporation, because our client had a prior entity under document L16000091012 of the same or similar name. This letter shall serve as your notice that the undersigned manager (Amanda Blume) of the inactive, former entity, Real Food Recovery, LLC hereby certifies that said entity has been dissolved and shall remain inactive. Accordingly, we would appreciate it if your office would allow completion of the filing in favor of the formation of Real Food Recovery, Inc. under document W16000057953.

Please contact us with any questions 813.221.1122.

Sincerely.

the Searce

Andréa Tullo-Searle, Esq.

The undersigned agrees to and verifies the contents of this communication on this 26 th day eff. August, 2016.

Amanda Bhume (Signature)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	16 SEP -7 AM 8:24
Principal <u>street</u> address: 1700 66th Street N.	16 SEP -7 AH 8: 24 Mailing address, if different is why OF STATE Mailing address, if different is why OF STATE
104-145	
St. Petersburg, FL 33710	
ARTICLE IIIPURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:Entity is organized including for such purposes the making of distributions to the organiza	zed exclusively for charitable, and educational purposes,
described under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or co	rresponding section of any further federal tax code.
Said organization is further organized to promote cultivation, transport	, delivery and education of and about food for the benefit of
disadvantaged persons. Upon the dissolution of this Corporation, asset	ts shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within
the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corr	esponding section of any future federal tax code or shall be
distributed to the federal, state, and/or local government for public pur	pose.
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the	e directors are elected and appointed:

the bylaws.

ı.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title	Amanda Blume, President and Treasurer	Name and Title:
Address	1700 66th Street N.	
	104-145	
	St. Petersburg, FL 33710	
Name and Title	Kim Statzer, Vice President	Name and Title:
Address	1700 66th Street N.	
	104-145	
	St. Petersburg, FL 33710	
Name and Title	Elena Tsavaras, Secretary	Name and Title:
Address	1700 66th Street N.	
	104-145	
	St. Petersburg, FL 33710	

Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	
– Name and Title:_ Address	Name and Title:	
-		
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered age The Tullo LawFirm	ent is:
Name:	100 S. Ashley Dr. Ste. 600	
Address:		
	Tampa, FL 33602	
	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> ddress of the Incorporator is:	LAHAS
Name:	Andrea Tullo-Searle, on behalf of The Tullo LawFirm	SEE F
Address:	100 S. Ashley Dr. Ste. 600	AM 8: 24 E FLORID
	Tampa, FL 33602	
Effective date, if	late is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than fi	PTIONAL) ive business days prior or 90 business days
	inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing re tive date on the Department of State's records.	equirements, this date will not be listed as the
	med as registered agent to accept service of process for the above s	ree to act in this capacity
certificate, I am j	familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agr	Firm
certificate, I am j	familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agr Lor Searche, on behalf of The Tullo Law 	Firm August 10, 2016 Date
certificate, I am j Andrea Tu I submit this doc	LorSeaffe, on behalf of The Tullo Law	August 10, 2016 Date nat any false information submitted in a docum

- - -